Datasheet
Limitless™ Intrinsically Safe Wireless Pressure Sensor
IS-WPS Series
DESCRIPTION
Honeywell Wireless Intrinsically Safe Pressure Sensors, IS-WPS
Series, is a WPAN 802.15.4-compliant wireless point-to-point
(P2P) device that easily integrates into new or pre-existing
instrumentation systems. It has a variety of remote or built-in

antenna
Antenna
Type Code
AP Absolute
pressure
GP Gage
pressure
1
Connection
Type
1
1/2 in NPT
male &
1/4 in NPT female
2
PF
Pressure Range
(refer to Table 3: Pressure range chart)
F
J
K
L
M
1
Display
0 No
LCD
X
Protection
Code
1 with
LCD
P
B
K
M
Enclosure
Type
M Metal
B
All other
approved
countries
X
Intrinsically
safe,
Zone I
For “B” coded versions,
refer to WPS ISA100
datasheet, 32317842.
3 1/4 in NPT
female
4 9/16-18 UNF
female
3/4 in NPT
male &
1/4 in NPT female
Y
Intrinsically
safe,
Zone 0
Table 3. Pressure Range Conversion Chart
Pressure Range
Port Material 316L SST 316L SST 15-5 PH SST 15-5 PH SST Crucible A-286
Diaphragm Material Hastelloy® Hastelloy® 15-5 PH SST 15-5 PH SST Crucible A-286
Unit Code Description F J K L M
P psi 0 to 500 0 to 5000 0 to 10000 0 to 15000 0 to 15000
B bar 0 to 34.5 0 to 344.7 0 to 689.5 0 to 1034.2 0 to 1034.2
K kPa 0 to 3447.4 0 to 34473 0 to 68947 0 to 103421A 0 to 103421A
A Values >99999 kPa will be displayed in MPa on LCD screen
6    sensing.honeywell.com
Limitless™ Intrinsically Safe Wireless Pressure Sensor, IS-WPS Series
Table 4. Antenna Options For Use with ‘00’ Antenna Type Code
 Antennas can be ordered with the IS-WPS Series Sensors by inserting the Antenna Type Code into the part number as shown
in the nomenclature. Also, switches can be ordered without antennas, by using the “00” Antenna Type Code in the part number.
Antennas may also be ordered separately using the Part Numbers below.
Table 4. Antenna Options: Country Code A
Ant.
type
code
Part
number
Replacement
antenna mount
or cable
An-
tenna
design
Ant.
gain
(max.)
Con-
nector/
mounting
Dimensions Antenna
material
Cable
 material/
type
Mount
mate-
rial
00  WAN03RSP   –   flat   3.0 dBi
 RP-SMA
plug/adhe-
sive mount
 115 mm L x 22,1 mm W x
4,57 mm D [4.53 in L x
0.87 in W x 0.18 in D] 3 m
[9.8 ft] cable
 UV stable ABS   UV stable PVC/
RG-174 coax   –
00  WAN04RSP
 WAMM100RSP-005
base with 1,52 m [5
ft] of cable
 tilt/
swivel   5.5 dBi
 RP-SMA
plug/direct
mount
Ø 12,7 mm x 208,28
mm L
[Ø 0.50 in x 8.20 in L]
 UV stable
molded polyure-
thane
 UV stable PVC/
RG-174 coax
 UV stable
black
ABS
00  WAN04RSP
 WAMM100RSP-010
base with 3,05 m [10